Reflect

Q  Look at the picture. What do you notice about the 
children in the picture? Describe any clues you see.

Q  Think of a time when you helped someone else. 
How did you know they needed help? 

Learning Mindset
Bounce Back Notices Others

346 three hundred forty-six

Social-Emotional Learning
Learning Mindset
Bounce Back: Notices Others

The learning mindset focus for this unit is bounce back. When 
children have difficulty understanding a concept, demonstrating a 
skill, or solving a problem, they may feel frustrated.

[...]

You can make 1 ten with 10 ones to add numbers.

You can use a quick picture to show the number.

5 + 9 =   

Write the number shown by the quick picture.

2  

1  

Add. Circle a ten. Draw a quick picture to show the number. 

3  5 + 7 = 

14

13

14

17

12

118 one hundred eighteen Module 9 • Lesson 1

Skills-Based 

Practice

Lesson

Assignment

Embedded

Assessment

Targeted

Content

Teacher

Instruction

+ − 
× ÷

Assessments, Data, and Reports

LEVERAGE THE POWER OF STUDENT DATA 

Interactive versions of Reteach, Challenge,